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147555             40 BLACK MOUNTAIN SOFTWARE             16,590.00
 SEE SPREADSHEET IN BMS FOLDER FOR BREAKDOWN - UB annual maintenance, ACH annual
 maintenance, E-mail bills annual maintenance; Automated Meter Reading annual

 maintenance; Accounting annual maintenance (less 3% contribution to be paid by
 TFRA); Cash Receipting; Budget Prep; Fixed Assets; Payroll all for year 2024. -
 CT
       29923 01/01/24 Utility Billing                    2,027.50*                             5210     430520    355        101000
       29923 01/01/24 Utility Billing                    2,027.50*                             5310     430620    355        101000
       29923 01/01/24 Cash receipting                      561.66*                             5210     430520    355        101000
       29923 01/01/24 Cash receipting                      561.67*                             5310     430620    355        101000
       29923 01/01/24 Cash receipting                      561.67                              1000     410510    355        101000
       29923 01/01/24 Accounting                           956.66*                             5210     430520    355        101000
       29923 01/01/24 Accounting                           956.67*                             5310     430620    355        101000
       29923 01/01/24 Accounting                           956.67                              1000     410510    355        101000
       29923 01/01/24 Accounting                           745.00*                             2220     460110    355        101000
       29923 01/01/24 Budget Prep                          526.67*                             5210     430520    355        101000
       29923 01/01/24 Budget Prep                          526.66*                             5310     430620    355        101000
       29923 01/01/24 Budget Prep                          526.67                              1000     410510    355        101000
       29923 01/01/24 Fixed Assets                         491.67*                             5210     430520    355        101000
       29923 01/01/24 Fixed Assets                         491.67*                             5310     430620    355        101000
       29923 01/01/24 Fixed Assets                         491.66                              1000     410510    355        101000
       29923 01/01/24 Payroll                            1,105.34*                             5210     430520    355        101000
       29923 01/01/24 Payroll                            1,105.33*                             5310     430620    355        101000
       29923 01/01/24 Payroll                            1,105.33                              1000     410510    355        101000
       29923 01/01/24 Payroll                              864.00*                             2220     460110    355        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:     16,590.00

147554            142 BOZEMAN DAILY CHRONICLE                 80.00
 Notice to amend Ordinance #6-4A dog/kennel/additional dog permit wording
 (#460640). - CT

       460640 12/23/23 Dog ordinance amendments             80.00                              1000     410100    337        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:         80.00
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147557           1859 CONVERGENCE COMMUNICATIONS             162.08
 VOIP phones monthly service charge - CT
       12492 01/10/24 Monthly service charge                54.02                              1000     411200    345        101000
       12492 01/10/24 Monthly service charge                54.03                              5210     430510    345        101000
       12492 01/10/24 Monthly service charge                54.03                              5310     430610    345        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        162.08

147558           2353 Ferguson Waterworks #1701              153.89
 3 M510MF1 TC x MI #0851242-1.  - CT
       0851242-1 12/04/23 Meter parts                       76.95                              5210     430510    230        101000
       0851242-1 12/04/23 Meter parts                       76.94                              5310     430610    220        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        153.89

147559            511 GENERAL DISTRIBUTING COMPANY            35.46
 Ind. Co2, Ind HP Cuft, Acetylene - CT
       1325231 12/31/23 Co2 & acetylene                     35.46                              1000     430210    230        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:         35.46

147560           2152 H & E EQUIPMENT SERVICES, INC.          95.45
 Water/Wastewater part. - CT
       99076995 12/20/23 R&M parts                          47.73                              5310     430610    220        101000
       99076995 12/20/23 R&M parts                          47.72                              5210     430510    220        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:         95.45

147561           1646 HAWKINS, INC.                        1,976.05
 Carboy, Ferric Chloride, Bleach & alkali, etc on Invoice #6645151 -  CT
       6645151 12/13/23 Water treatment supplies         1,976.05                              5210     430510    220        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:      1,976.05

147562             81 Hollowtop Heating & Cooling, LLC     4,000.00
 Final equipment/installation of Fire Hall's wall mount unit heater with pump,
 per quote (#3041) - CT

       3041 01/09/24 Fire Hall new furnace NTP           4,000.00                              4006     420420    930        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:      4,000.00
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147563            368 JIM BRYSON TRUCKING                    800.00
 Sewer rock for road mix - CT
       Statement 12/14/23 Sewer rock 32 cy                 800.00                              5310     430610    220        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        800.00

147564            172 KAMP IMPLEMENT CO                      309.44
 Invoices #CT62649 and CT62913 (streets). - CT
       CT62913 12/28/23 belts for street                   104.48                              1000     430210    230        101000
       CT62649 12/11/23 365                                268.75                              1000     430210    230        101000
       CT63115 12/30/23 credit                             -63.79                              1000     430210    230        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        309.44

147574           1782 MONTANA STATE VOLUNTEER                 65.00
 Membership dues for 2024. - CT
       2024 dues 01/01/24 2024 Membership Dues              65.00*                             1000     420410    335        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:         65.00

147567              3 MORRISON-MAIERLE, INC.                 600.00
 MDEQ Prepare and submit to DEQ plans and design report thru January 2024. - CT
       000240020 01/08/24 MDEQ DMR REPORTING               600.00                              5310     430610    350        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        600.00

147566             32 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY                  6,716.32
       0100520-6  30 HP Pump/Water                           0.00                              5210     430510    340        101000
       1481740-7  End of Colter Trail/Water                  0.00                              5210     430510    340        101000
       0711384-8 12/22/23 Kyd Rd & Colter Tr/ Water t        6.00                              5210     430510    340        101000
       0100523-0 12/29/23 SE Crner Talc Rd/Water           641.00                              5210     430510    340        101000
       0720558-6 12/29/23 SW Rodeo Grounds,Pump 9/Wat      388.56                              5210     430510    340        101000
       0817361-9  Sacajawea Park (Xmas Lights)               0.00                              1000     460410    340        101000
       3016902-3  115 Main Street/Sheriff's                  0.00                              1000     420110    340        101000
       Multiple 12/21/23 Ponds/Parks                       110.52                              1000     460410    340        101000
       0720610-5  RR Car & Main St. (Depot/Caboo             0.00                              1000     460410    340        101000
       0100522-2 12/29/23 311 Hwy 10 W./Well #6            429.98                              5210     430510    340        101000
       0100438-1 12/29/23 End of Oak/Sewer                 502.73                              5310     430610    340        101000
       0982609-0 12/29/23 607 Main St - Library            614.62                              2220     460110    340        101000
       3031103-9 12/29/23 306 S. Railway/City Shop         240.77                              5210     430510    340        101000
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       3031103-9 12/29/23          306 S. Railway/Cit      240.77                              5310     430610    340        101000
       0711119-8 12/21/23 206 Main City Hall                89.68                              1000     411200    340        101000
       0711119-8 12/21/23            206 Main City Ha       89.69                              5210     430510    340        101000
       0711119-8 12/21/23            206 Main City          89.68                              5310     430610    340        101000
       0711781-5 12/29/23 End of Oak on N Side/Gas          85.89                              5210     430510    340        101000
       0711783-1 12/21/23 Old City Shop                     80.54                              5210     430510    340        101000
       0711783-1 12/21/23               Old City Shop       80.54                              5310     430610    340        101000
       0711784-9 12/21/23 Fire Hall                        567.61                              1000     420420    340        101000
       0719436-8 12/21/23 Street Lights                  2,302.30                              2410     430263    340        101000
       3194777-3  Street Lights - Jeff, Kans, Ad             0.00                              2410     430263    340        101000
       0711778-1 12/28/23 Wastewater Trtmnt Plant           87.40                              5310     430640    340        101000
       0845551-1  Main & Neal - Veteran's Park               0.00                              1000     460410    340        101000
       3253595-7  762 Talc Rd (Wastewater)                   0.00                              5310     430640    340        101000
       3569350-6 12/29/23 NTRSEC 4th Ave E & Hickory        68.04                              5210     430510    340        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:      6,716.32

147568           2452 Republic Services #886                 464.13
 Garbage hauling services at Old City Shop & Fire Department, Library, Stevenson
 Park, and City Shop for September. - CT

       001934510 12/31/23 308 1st Ave E                     43.14                              1000     430210    349        101000
       001934510 12/31/23 13 E Date (Fire Dept)             43.14                              1000     420420    349        101000
       001934510 12/31/23 607 S Main (Library)              92.85                              2220     460110    349        101000
       001934510 12/31/23 206 Main (City Hall)              43.13                              1000     411200    349        101000
       001934510 12/31/23 Stevenson Park pickup             56.13                              1000     460410    349        101000
       001934510 12/31/23 306 Railway Ave                   92.87                              5210     430510    349        101000
       001934510 12/31/23 306 Railway Ave                   92.87                              5310     430610    349        101000
         Bertagnolli Park                                    0.00                              1000     460410    349        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        464.13

147569           2252 Susan Swimley                        2,747.25
 Regular City business (Various discussions re: general city council meeting,
 audit letter, review of kennel ordinance amendments), and Code Enforcement

 (defining process w/ GCSO), Water Rights, Fire Dept. re: prayer in meetings,
 Fubar/Headwaters Condos or Townhouses for Zoning. - CT
       12989 01/05/24 City Attorney - General              906.75                              1000     411100    352        101000
       12989 01/05/24 City Attorney - Zoning               643.50                              1000     411100    359        101000
       12989 01/05/24 Water Rights                         495.00                              5210     430510    352        101000
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       12989 01/05/24 Code Enforcement                     624.00*                             1000     470280    352        101000
       12989 01/05/24 Fire Depart                           78.00                              1000     420410    352        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:      2,747.25

147570           2137 THREE FORKS AUTO REPAIR                398.00
 2002 Toyota Tacoma emergency brake kit replacement. - CT
       E-brake fi 12/05/24 2002 Toyota Tacoma              398.00                              1000     470280    360        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        398.00

147571             21 THREE FORKS MOTOR SUPPLY               331.62
 City 12/31/2023 statement - Invoices #285812, 285866, 285949, 286232 - CT
       285812 12/13/23 90 min right stuff & 10W30 oil      158.86                              1000     430210    230        101000
       285866 12/14/23 10W30 oil, 15W40 5gal oil            92.58                              1000     430210    230        101000
       285949 12/15/23 Tire repair                           9.00                              5210     430510    360        101000
       285949 12/15/23 Tire repair                           9.00                              5310     430610    360        101000
       286232 12/21/23 CFI 88270 88438 air exchange         62.18                              1000     430210    230        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        331.62

147572           1400 UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION          15.70
 Utility underground locates - 10 for the month of December. - CT
       3125106 12/31/23 Excavation & cost of doing bu        7.85                              5210     430510    390        101000
       3125106 12/31/23 Excavation & cost of doing bu        7.85                              5310     430610    390        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:         15.70

147573            951 VERIZON WIRELESS                       219.16
 11/29/23 - 12/28/23 cellular service for Public Works' phones & tablets (6
 devices, includes 3/4 of the protection plan and data), and Fire Department

 tablets & 2 shared data and protection plan for all devices. - CT
       9952917688 12/28/23 Bob/Steve cells/tablets          72.12                              5210     430510    345        101000
       995291768 12/28/23 Bob/Steve cells/tablets           72.11                              5310     430610    345        101000
       9952917688 12/28/23 Code Compliance w/ proteti       45.97                              1000     470280    345        101000
       995291768 12/28/23 Fire Dept iPads w/ protecti       28.96                              1000     420410    345        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        219.16
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147575       E   2497 WEX BANK (new)                         682.98
 ACCOUNT #0496-00-784509-2 Fuel charges for Dec 2023-Jan 2024 (includes Rodeo
 charges will which be reimbursed to City via a check made out to the City of

 Three Forks now that we pay out of the City's main checking account EFT) - CT
         K Aune Fire Department                              0.00                              1000     420410    229        101000
       94390925 01/06/24 S Johnston - 1 ton chevy          133.64                              5210     430510    229        101000
       94390925 01/06/24 S Johnston - 1 ton chevy          133.65                              5310     430610    229        101000
         S Johnston durapatch                                0.00                              1000     430210    229        101000
       94390925 01/06/24 Wendell - Chevy                   370.06                              1000     430210    229        101000
       94390925 01/06/24 Bob Crosiar                        45.63                              5210     430510    229        101000
         Bob Crosiar                                         0.00                              1000     460410    229        101000
         Bob Crosiar                                         0.00                              1000     460410    229        101000
         Randy - shop use (toyota)                           0.00                              5210     430510    229        101000
         Randy - shop use (toyota)                           0.00                              5310     430610    229        101000
         Randy - compressor                                  0.00                              1000     460410    229        101000
       Reimburse  TFRA Rodeo tractor Reimburse               0.00                              1000     460240    229        101000
                                     Total for Vendor:        682.98
                                       # of Claims    20      Total:   36,442.53      # of Vendors    19
                                           Total Electronic Claims        682.98
                                       Total Non-Electronic Claims      35759.55
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 1000 GENERAL
   101000 Cash - Operating                                        8,548.13
 2220 Library Operating
   101000 Cash - Operating                                        2,316.47
 2410 Street Lighting District No. 1
   101000 Cash - Operating                                        2,302.30
 4006 Fire Department Capital Improvement Fund
   101000 Cash - Operating                                        4,000.00
 5210 WATER UTILITY
   101000 Cash - Operating                                       10,710.83
 5310 SEWER UTILITY
   101000 Cash - Operating                                        8,564.80

                                               Total:            36,442.53


